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2.2

gl <2 <2 <0.2 *9 | 0.2 5| 93/2968 2000
<2 <2 <0.2 | *12 | 0.2 5| 75/3028 1999
<2 <2 <0.2 26 | 0.2 5 | 100/2996 1998
gL <2 <2 <0.2 4 0.2 5| 8/699 2000
<2 <2 <0.2 4 0.2 5| 20/738 1999
<2 <2 <0.2 6 0.2 5| 13/726 1998
Hg | <0.4 | <0.4 0.4 0/7 1995
g | <0.4 | <0.4 0.4 /1 1995
1) 1% 250pg/L (2000)
76pg/L (1999)%
3) PEC
2.3
PEC
9ug/L 4ug/L
PEC
2.3
2ug/L (2000) ug/L 2ug/L (2000)
(1998 2000
26ug/L (1998)
2ug/L (2000) 4ug/L 2ug/L (2000)
(1998 2000
6ug/L (1998)
)y D 95
2)
€y
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3.1

Ref.
[Hg/L] / [ ] a|b| c| No
o 1,480,0002%3?33;0”‘0”35 ECo, PSE | 3 o 5065
o 87,400Artemia salina LCso MOR 1 o 18365
o 108,500Palaemonetes  pugio [LCs;  MOR 2 o 3163
o 220,000Daphnia magna LCso MOR 2 o 5184
o 909,000Daphnia magna ECso IMM 1 o 13669
o 1,045,000Artemia  salina LCso MOR 1 o 13669
o 1,940,000Daphnia magna ECs IMM 1 o 16756
) 82,500Pimephales  promelas NOEC ~ GRO 28 o 12567
) 97,000Fundulus  heteroclitus|L.Cs,  MOR 2 o 3163
o 1,100,0000ryzias latipes LCso MOR 2 o 12497
° 17,780Rana catesbeiana  [LCs, MOR 8 o 6187
o >32,000Rana palustris LCsxy MOR 8 o 6187
o >32,oooE)‘\JI{I?eri woodhousel o Mor 7 o 6187
o 500,000Physa  sp. NR-LETH MOR 2 o 3881
PNEC PNEC
ECs Median Effective Concentration : LCs Median Lethal Concentration  : NOEC
No Observed Effect Concentration  : NR-LETH
GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization : MOR Mortality : PSE
Photosynthesis  :
2) PNEC
PNEC
Chlamydomonas angulosa 3
ECs 1,480,000 pg/L Artemia salina 24
LCso 87,400 pg/L Fundulus heteroclitus 48
LCso 97,000ug/L Rana catesbeiana 8
LCs 17,780 pg/L 3
100
87,400
po/L PNEC 870 pg/L
PNEC 180 pg/L
Pimephales promelas 28
NOEC 82,500 pg/L 1
100 PNEC
830 po/L
PNEC PNEC
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100 830 pg/L

®3)
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
2ug/L (2000) ug/L 2ug/L (2000) | 830 0.01
(1998 2000 (180) |(0.03)
26ug/L 1
998) Ho/L
2ug/L (2000) 4ug/L 2ug/L (2000) 0.004
(1998 2000 (0.007)
6ug/L (19 '
98)
) D 95
2)
3)
4)PNEC
5)PEC/PNEC 1999 2001
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
2ug/L
PEC
9 ug/L 4 ug/L
PEC PNEC 0.01
0.004 1998
26ug/L 6.0pg/L PEC/PNEC
0.1
1
1 (2002) 14102

2) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - An Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs, and Biologicals.
Whitehouse Station, NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1996. 1035. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank (
HSDB)]
3) Boublik, T., Fried, V., and Hala, E., The Vapour Pressures of Pure Substances. Second Revised
Edition. Amsterdam: Elsevier, 1984. [HSDB]
4) (1997) ( )
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5) Hansch, C., Leo, A., D. Hoekman. Exploring QSAR - Hydrophobic, Electronic, and Steric
Constants. Washington, DC: American Chemical Society., 1995. 3. [HSDB]

6) Dilling WL et a; Environ Sci Technol 9: 833-8 (1975). [HSDB]

7) Horvath AL; Halogenated Hydrocarbons: Solubility-Miscibility With Water NY: Marcel Dekker
(1982). [HSDB]

8) : : ,

(1992).

9) Gossett IM; Anaerobic Degradation of C1 and C2 Chlorinated Hydrocarbons. Air Force Eng Serv
Cent, Eng Serv Lab. ESL-TR-85-38 p. 153 (1985). [HSDB]

10) ATSDR, Toxicologica Profile for Methylene chloride (1992). [HSDB]

2
1 12
2.
3:
4:; 2000

5:K.Kawata,A.Tanabe,S.Saito,M .Sakai ,A.Yasuhara Screening of Volatile Organic Compounds in
River Sediment,Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol,58,893-900(1997)

U.S.EPA AQUIRE
Ref. No.

3163 : Burton, D.T., and D.J. Fisher (1990) : Acute Toxicity of Cadmium, Copper, Zinc, Ammonia,
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine, 2,6-Dichloro-4-nitroaniline, Methylene Chloride, and
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol. Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 44(5):776-783.

3881 : Merlin, G., H. Thiebaud, G. Blake, S. Sembiring, and J. Alary (1992) : Mesocosms' and
Microcosms' Utilization for the Ecotoxicity Evaluation of Dichloromethane, A Chlorinated
Solvent. Chemosphere 24(1):37-50.

5065 : Hutchinson, T.C., JA. Hellebust, D. Tam, D. MacKay, R.A. Mascarenhas, and W.Y. Shiu
(1980) : The Correlation of the Toxicity to Algae of Hydrocarbons and Hal ogenated
Hydrocarbons with Their Physical-Chemical Properties. Environ.Sci.Res. 16:577-586.

5184 : LeBlanc, G.A. (1980) : Acute Toxicity of Priority Pollutantsto Water Flea (Daphnia magna).
Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 24(5):684-691.

6187 : Birge, W.J,, J.A. Black, and R.A. Kuehne (1980) : Effects of Organic Compounds on
Amphibian Reproduction. Res.Rep.No0.121, Water Resourc.Res.Inst., University of Kentucky,
Lexington, KY:39 p.(U.S.NTIS PB80-147523).

12497 : Tsuji, S, Y. Tonogai, Y. Ito, and S. Kanoh (1986) : The Influence of Rearing Temperatures
on the Toxicity of Various Environmental Pollutants for Killifish (Oryziaslatipes). J. Hyg. Chem.
/Eisei Kagaku 32(1):46-53.
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12567 : Dill, D.C., P.G. Murphy, and M.A. Mayes (1987) : Toxicity of Methylene Chloride to Life
Stages of the Fathead Minnow, Pimephales promelas Rafinesgue. Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol.
39(5):869-876.

13669 : Callgja, M.C., G. Persoone, and P. Geladi (1994) : Comparative Acute Toxicity of the First 50
Multicentre Evaluation of In Vitro Cytotoxicity Chemicalsto Aquatic Non-Vertebrates. Arch.
Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 26(1):69-78.

16756 : Lilius, H., B. Isomaa, and T. Holmstrom (1994) : A Comparison of the Toxicity of 50
Reference Chemicals to Freshly Isolated Rainbow Trout Hepatocytes and Daphnia magna.
Aquat.Toxicol. 30:47-60.

18365 : Sanchez-Fortun, S., F. Sanz, A. Santa-Maria, JM. Ros, M.L. De Vicente, M.T. Encinas, and
E.Vinagre.. . (1997) : Acute Sensitivity of Three Age Classes of Artemia salina Larvae to Seven
Chlorinated Solvents. Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 59:445-451.
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